Accordingly, I proceed

to pass following order :

(i) The application is allowed.

(ii) The execution of the sentence is hereby

suspended till disposal of the appeal.

(iii) The  applicant  be  released  on  bail  on

executing P.R. Bond in the sum of Rs.15,000/-

(Rs. Fifteen thousand) with one surety in the

like amount.

(iv) The  applicant  shall  furnish  his

Cell-phone  number  and  address  along  with

address proof before the trial Court.

8. The application stands disposed of.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.754  OF  2023

Heard.

2.